6 through 10 years of service:  144 hours per year (6 hours/pay period) 
  11 through 15 years of service:  160 hours per year (6.67 hours/pay period)  
  16 or more years of service:  8 additional hours per year up to a maximum of  

twenty-eight (28 days) or two hundred and 
twenty-four (224) hours maximum annual 
accrual. 

16.2 Use of Vacation 

After completion of six (6) months of continuous service, an employee may take 
vacation leave at any time, subject to approval by the employee’s Department 
Head or their designee. Approvals shall be based upon workload, staffing